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HR 5658
Child Care for Every Community Act

Congress: 119 (2025–2027, Current)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Families
Introduced: Sep 30, 2025
Current Status: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Ocasio-Cortez asked unanimous consent that she may
hereafter be con
Latest Action: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Ocasio-Cortez asked unanimous consent that she may
hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 5658, a bill originally introduced by Representative Sherrill, for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection. 
(Feb 4, 2026) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/119th-congress/house-bill/5658 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Sherrill, Mikie [D-NJ-11] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (52 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Balint, Becca [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Barragán, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Beyer, Donald S. [D-VA-8] D · VA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Brown, Shontel M. [D-OH-11] D · OH Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-28] D · CA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Deluzio, Christopher R. [D-PA-17] D · PA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-10] D · CA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-6] D · MI Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Escobar, Veronica [D-TX-16] D · TX Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-8] D · CA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Garcia, Robert [D-CA-42] D · CA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Jackson, Jonathan L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Lee, Summer L. [D-PA-12] D · PA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] D · CA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-36] D · CA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. McGarvey, Morgan [D-KY-3] D · KY Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-12] D · NY Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Ramirez, Delia C. [D-IL-3] D · IL Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Stansbury, Melanie A. [D-NM-1] D · NM Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-12] D · MI Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Tokuda, Jill N. [D-HI-2] D · HI Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Trahan, Lori [D-MA-3] D · MA Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-52] D · CA Sep 30, 2025
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Velázquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Sep 30, 2025

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Oct 3, 2025

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Oct 3, 2025

Rep. Thanedar, Shri [D-MI-13] D · MI Oct 3, 2025

Rep. Magaziner, Seth [D-RI-2] D · RI Oct 8, 2025

Rep. Salinas, Andrea [D-OR-6] D · OR Oct 8, 2025

Rep. García, Jesús G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Oct 31, 2025

Rep. Simon, Lateefah [D-CA-12] D · CA Oct 31, 2025

Rep. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Nov 7, 2025

Rep. Hoyle, Val T. [D-OR-4] D · OR Nov 19, 2025

Rep. Goldman, Daniel S. [D-NY-10] D · NY Feb 25, 2026

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Sep 30, 2025

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Families

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

119 S 2939 Identical bill Sep 30, 2025: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary

No summary is currently available for this bill.
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Actions Timeline

Feb 4, 2026: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Ocasio-Cortez asked unanimous consent that she may
hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 5658, a bill originally introduced by Representative Sherrill, for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
Feb 4, 2026: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Ocasio-Cortez asked unanimous consent that she may
hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 5658, a bill originally introduced by Representative Sherrill, for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
Feb 4, 2026: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Ocasio-Cortez asked unanimous consent that she may
hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 5658, a bill originally introduced by Representative Sherrill, for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
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purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
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hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 5658, a bill originally introduced by Representative Sherrill, for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
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hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 5658, a bill originally introduced by Representative Sherrill, for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
Feb 4, 2026: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Ocasio-Cortez asked unanimous consent that she may
hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 5658, a bill originally introduced by Representative Sherrill, for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
Feb 4, 2026: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Ocasio-Cortez asked unanimous consent that she may
hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 5658, a bill originally introduced by Representative Sherrill, for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
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hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 5658, a bill originally introduced by Representative Sherrill, for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
Feb 4, 2026: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Ocasio-Cortez asked unanimous consent that she may
hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 5658, a bill originally introduced by Representative Sherrill, for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
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